Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2006

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Okon, Inc.		05/31/2006	CORPORATION: COLORADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zinsser Co., Inc.
Street Address:	173 Belmont Drive
City:	Somerset
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08876
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2360813	PAINTBOOSTER
Registration Number:	2798712	H2OSTOPPER
Registration Number:	1185340	OKON
Registration Number:	2454135	OKON FINAL SHIELD
Registration Number:	1800376	OKON NATURAL CHOICE
Registration Number:	1185341	WEATHER PRO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.622.8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com
Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli
Address Line 1: 800 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

TRADEMARK REEL: 003326 FRAME: 0582 236081

=CH \$165

900050999

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2688			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821/07172		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond Rundelli		
Signature:	/Raymond Rundelli/		
Date:	06/13/2006		
Total Attachments: 6 source=OKON MERGER#page1.tif source=OKON MERGER#page2.tif source=OKON MERGER#page3.tif source=OKON MERGER#page4.tif source=OKON MERGER#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003326 FRAME: 0583

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

OKON, INC.



INTO

ZINSSER CO., INC.

To the Department of the Treasury State of New Jersey

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14A:10-5.1 of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act, the New Jersey parent business corporation hereinafter named does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the subsidiary corporation, which is a business corporation of the State of Colorado, is Okon, Inc. ("the "Subsidiary Corporation").
- 2. The name of the parent corporation, which is a business corporation of the State of New Jersey, and which is to be the surviving corporation, is Zinsser Co., Inc. (the "Parent Corporation").
- 3. The number of outstanding shares of the Subsidiary Corporation is One Hundred (100) all of which are of one class, and all of which are owned by the Parent Corporation.
- 4. The following is the Plan of Merger for merging the Subsidiary Corporation into the Parent Corporation as approved by the Board of Directors of the parent corporation on May 25, 2006.
- "1. Zinsser Co., Inc. ("Zinsser"), which is a business corporation of the State of New Jersey and is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Okon, Inc., which is a business corporation of the State of Colorado, hereby merges Okon, Inc. ("Okon") into Zinsser Co., Inc. pursuant to the provisions of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act and the Colorado Business Corporation Act.
- 2. The separate existence of Okon shall cease upon the effective date of the merger pursuant to the provisions of the Colorado Business Corporation Act; and Zinsser shall continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act.

CRB1482.W51

REEL: 003326 FRAME: 0584

- 3. The issued shares of Okon shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall be surrendered and extinguished.
- 4. The issued shares of Zinsser shall not be converted in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of Zinsser.
- 5. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of Zinsser are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for."
- 5. Neither the certificate of incorporation of the Parent Corporation nor the certificate of incorporation of the Subsidiary Corporation requires the approval of its shareholders to authorize the merger herein certified.
- 6. The Parent Corporation will continue its existence as the surviving corporation pursuant to the provisions of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act.
  - 7. The merger herein certified shall become effective on May 31, 2006.

Executed on May 55, 2006

ZINSSER CO., INC.

Name of Signer: Frank C. Sullivan Capacity of Signer: Chairman

CRB1482 W51

Document processing fee

If document is filed on paper

If document is filed electronically

Fees & forms/cover sheets

are subject to change.

To file electronically, access instructions

for this form/cover sheet and other

information or print copies of filed

\$150.00 Currently Not Available

20061213364 C \$ 300.00 SECRETARY OF STATE 05-26-2006 15:23:43

for this form/cover sheet and other information or print copies of filed documents, visit <a href="https://www.sos.state.co.us">www.sos.state.co.us</a> and select Business Center.

Paper documents must be typewritten or machine printed.

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Statement of Merger

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seq. and §7-90-203 Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

merging entity (other than the surviving entity) Oko	n, Inc.		
(Enle	er name exactly as it appears in th	e records of the se	ecretary of state if applicable)
Form of entity Con	Corporation		
Jurisdiction under which the entity was formed Colo	orado		
ID number (if applicable) 199	71043766		
Principal office street address: 173	173 Belmont Dr. (Street name and number)		
Son	nerset	NJ	08876
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if no	I US)
Principal office mailing address (if different from above)	(Street name and number or Post Office Box information)		
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)
gare (basesan	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if no	I US)
Entity name or true name (other than the surviving entity)  (Entity name or true name)	ter name exactly as it appears in t	he records of the s	ecretary of state if applicable)
Form of entity			
Jurisdiction under which the entity was formed		117	
ID number (if applicable)	and the second		

Rev. 10/3/2005

MERGE

Page 1 of 4

Principal office street address	(Street name and number)			
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	
	(Province - if applicable)	(Country - if not US,	7	
Principal office mailing address				
(if different from above)	(Sireel name and nun	nber or Post Office Box i	пјогтанопу	
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if not US,	<del>,</del>	
Entity name or true name (other than the surviving entity)				
Form of entity	(Enter name exactly as it appears in	the records of the secre	tary of state if applicable)	
. viii or vality	The second secon			
Jurisdiction under which the entity was formed				
ID number (if applicable)				
Principal office street address	(Street name and number)			
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if not US	)	
Principal office mailing address (if different from above)	(Street name and nun	nber or Post Office Box (	nformation)	
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	
	(Province if applicable)	(Country - if not US	<del>,</del>	
(If there are more than three merging ent number, and the principal office address o	ities, mark this box 🔲 and incli of each additional merging entity.	ide an attachment stat )	ing the entity name, ID	
2. Entity name of the surviving entity	Zinsser Co., Inc. (Enter name exactly as it appears in	the records of the secre	tary of state if applicable)	
Form of entity	Corporation			
Jurisdiction under which the entity was formed	New Jersey	v = 1,1-1,-1,-1,1-1,1-1,1-1,1-1,1-1,1-1,1-1		

Page 2 of 4

MERGE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003326 FRAME: 0587

Rev. 10/3/2005

ID number (if applicable)				
Principal office street address	173 Belmont Dr. (Street name and number)			
	Somerset	NJ	08876	
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip C	ode)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if	not US)	
Principal office mailing address (if different from above)	(Street name and number or Post Office Box information)			
	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip C	ode)
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if	not US)	
3. The merging entities are merged into the	ne surviving entity.			
4. If one or more of the merging entities i records of the secretary of state, mark document.				
Document number	as at 17 page 14 at 18 a			
Document number	**************************************			
(If more than two trademarks, mark this bo	and include an attachmen	t stating the add	itional document nu	mbers.)
5. Additional information may be include the additional information.	d. If applicable, mark this bo	ox 🔲 and inc	lude an attachme	nt stating
6. (Optional) Delayed effective date:	05/31/2006 (mm/dd/yyyy)			
Notice:				
Causing this document to be delivered to acknowledgment of each individual causi individual's act and deed, or that the individual is with the requirements of part 3 of article statutes, and that the individual in good for document complies with the requirements.	ing such delivery, under penal vidual in good faith believes the causing the document to be do 90 of title 7, C.R.S., the const with believes the facts stated in	Ities of perjury he document i elivered for fil ituent docume n the documen	v, that the docume s the act and deed ling, taken in con ents, and the orga at are true and the	ent is the did of the formity nic
This perjury notice applies to each individuate, whether or not such individual is not	dual who causes this document amed in the document as one	nt to be delive who has cause	red to the secretaed it to be delivered	ry of ed.
7. Name(s) and address(es) of the individual(s) causing the document to be delivered for filing:	Tompkins P.	(First)	Kelly (Middle)	(Suffix)
	P.O. Box 777			······································
MEDGE	Page 3 of 4		Re	v. 10/3/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003326 FRAME: 0588

	(Street name and number or Post Office Box information) 2628 Pearl Road			
	Medina	ОН	44258	
•	(City)	(State)	(Postal/Zip Code)	
	(Province – if applicable)	(Country - if n	or US)	
(The document need not state the true name and a of any additional individuals causing the docume name and address of such individuals.)	ddress of more than one individual. H nt to be delivered for filing, mark this i	lowever, if you w	vish to state the name and address clude an attachment stating the	

#### Disclaimer:

MERGE

This form, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are offered as a public service without representation or warranty. While this form is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form. Questions should be addressed to the user's attorney.

Page 4 of 4 Rev. 10/3/2005

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/13/2006 REEL: 003326 FRAME: 0589